

## Willows City Council Special Meeting

May 1, 2024 Willows City Hall 1:00 PM City Council
Gary Hansen, Mayor
Evan Hutson, Vice Mayor
Rick Thomas, Council Member
Forrest Sprague, Council Member
David Vodden, Council Member

City Manager Marti Brown

<u>City Clerk</u> Amos Hoover

201 North Lassen Street
Willows, CA 95988

Agenda

1. CALL TO ORDER

Willows, CA 95988 (530) 934-7041

- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL

## 4. PUBLIC COMMENT

Individuals wishing to address the City Council concerning the City Council Goal & Priority Setting Workshop #1 are invited to make oral comments of up to three minutes at this time. Please address your comments to the Mayor and Councilmembers, and not to staff and/or the audience. By State law, the Council is not permitted to undertake any action or discussion on any item not appearing on the posted agenda. If you have any documentation that you would like distributed to the City Council, please mail it to the City Clerk at 201 North Lassen Street, Willows, CA 95988 or email it to: <a href="mailto:ahoover@cityofwillows.org">ahoover@cityofwillows.org</a>.

## 5. CITY COUNCIL GOAL & PRIORITY SETTING WORKSHOP #1

Recommended Action: Hold a Council Goal and Priority Setting Workshop facilitated by Ria Collaboratories to discuss the City Council's vision, goals and priorities for the City of Willows over the next three to five years.

Contact: Marti Brown, City Manager, <a href="mailto:mbrown@cityofwillows.org">mbrown@cityofwillows.org</a>

## 6. ADJOURNMENT

This agenda was posted on April 29, 2024.

Amos Hoover
Amos Hoover, City Clerk

A complete agenda packet, including staff reports and back-up information, is available for public inspection during normal work hours at City Hall or the Willows Public Library at 201 North Lassen Street in Willows or on the City's website at <a href="www.cityofwillows.org">www.cityofwillows.org</a>.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Willows will make available to members of the public any special assistance necessary to participate in this meeting. If requested, the agenda shall be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132). The public should contact the City Clerk's office at 934-7041 to make such a request. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

The City of Willows is an Equal Opportunity Provider.